PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
© PAC International, Inc. — All Rights Reserved.
TTeelleepphhoonnee::  ((886666))  777744--22110000  FFaaxx  ((886666))  664499--22771100
LLaass  VVeeggaass,,  NV 89131
WWeebb  SSiittee::  wwwwww..ppaacc--iinnttll..ccoomm
Application Recommendations for Suspended Ceilings.
Installing Resilient Sound Isolation Clips (RSIC-1.5CRC)
MATERIALS:
Resilient Sound Isolation Clip for 1.5 inch Cold Rolled
Channel (RSIC-1.5CRC)
 Spacing: Maximum 48 inch on center.
Maximum Acoustical Design Load: Thirty Six (36)
pounds per RSIC-1.5CRC
Cold Rolled Channel:
 Minimum requirements:
Sixteen (16) gauge (0.055 inch or 1.4 mm thickness),
galvanized, “U” Channel, 1/2” (12 mm) x 1-1/2” (38
mm) x 1/2” (12 mm)
Drywall Furring Channel:
Minimum requirements:
Twenty Five (25) gauge (0.0188 inch or 0.46 mm thickness), Hemmed Edge detail
Required on all 25 gauge Furring Channel. Shall be manufactured in accordance with
Steel Stud Manufacturers Association (SSMA) standards.
Optional: Twenty Two (22) gauge (0.27 inch or 0.69 mm thickness) or Twenty (20)
gauge (0.33 inch or 0.84 mm thickness). Please note: In the heavier gauge DFC
installation may require a C8 vise grip or other compression tool to squeeze the DFC into
the RSIC-1.5CRC.
Depth: 7/8 inch (22 mm)
Width: Top 2-1/2” (63 mm) minimum
Bottom: 1-1/4 inch (32 mm)
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
© PAC International, Inc. — All Rights Reserved.
TTeelleepphhoonnee::  ((886666))  777744--22110000  FFaaxx  ((886666))  664499--22771100
LLaass  VVeeggaass,,  NNVV 89131
WWeebb  SSiittee::  wwwwww..ppaacc--iinnttll..ccoomm
Splice: Drywall Furring channel (aka Hat track) splice shall occur between the RSIC-
1.5CRC with 6 inch (152 mm) overlap, secured with two (2) framing screws placed one
in each top flange at mid point of the overlap splice or wire tie with two strands of 18
gauge galvanized tie wire.
Support wire:
 Minimum Requirement:
Twelve (12) gauge, Galvanized, Annealed. Minimum sustained static load capacity three
hundred (300) pounds. (Recommended: #9 gauge, Galvanized, Annealed).
Fasteners:
Drywall to Drywall Furring Channel:
Single layer ½” (12 mm) or 5/8” (16 mm) use 1” (25 mm), 1-1/8” (28 mm) or 1-1/4” (32
mm) long, type “S”, fine thread, bugle head, drywall screw.
1Second layer ½” (12 mm) or 5/8” (16 mm) use 1-5/8” (41
mm) long, type “S”, fine thread, bugle head, drywall screw.
Framing Member Spacing (Ceilings):
 RSIC-1.5CRC shall be a maximum of 48 inch (1219 mm) on center.
Drywall Furring Channel (aka Hat track) shall be a maximum of 24 inch (610 mm) on
center.
Installation:
Hanger Wires:
Install hanger wire at not more than 48” on center. Install the hanger wires so the hanger
wires hang plumb, in a vertical plane with the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel. To
not cause lateral force on the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel. Install 1-1/2” (38
mm) Cold Rolled Channel at the elevation required using a Double saddle tie. Change the
side and direction of the double saddle tie on every other wire, so as to restrict the roll
over effect on the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
© PAC International, Inc. — All Rights Reserved.
TTeelleepphhoonnee::  ((886666))  777744--22110000  FFaaxx  ((886666))  664499--22771100
LLaass  VVeeggaass,,  NNVV  89131
WWeebb  SSiittee::  wwwwww..ppaacc--iinnttll..ccoomm
Seismic:
Where Seismic (lateral) bracing is required, install additional Seismic (splay wires) as
required by local code. Seismic vertical uplift struts shall be installed between the
structure and top of the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel. Seismic vertical uplift strut
may be screwed to the side of the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel where permitted.
RSIC-1.5CRC:
Install RSIC-1.5CRC on the 1-1/2 (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel by positioning the
RSIC-1.5CRC at the location on the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel where
installation is required.
Special care should be taken to ensure the RSIC-1.5CRC is in alignment, the RSIC-
1.5CRC are not easily moved (or removed) once mounted on the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold
Rolled Channel.
Place the top of the RISC-1.5CRC on the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel, as to
engage the top return of the RSIC-1.5CRC on the top flange of the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold
Rolled Channel. While stabilizing the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel snap the
bottom portion of the RSIC-1.5 CRC on to the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold Rolled Channel, so
as fully engage the bottom return of the RSIC-1.5CRC onto the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold
Rolled Channel bottom flange. Please note: Mechanical devises may be required such as
adjustable pliers or Vise Grip (C4) clap to make the installation easier and quicker.
Drywall Furring Channel:
Drywall Furring Channel shall be installed perpendicular to the 1-1/2” (38 mm) Cold
Rolled Channel. Install the Drywall Furring Channel in the RSIC-1.5CRC by placing one
flange of the Drywall Furring Channel into one side of the RSIC-1.5CRC claw. While
squeezing the Drywall Furring Channel, push the Drywall Furring Channel into the
RSIC-1.5CRC. When the Drywall Furring Channel in properly installed, all four points
of the RSIC-1.5CRC claw, will be holding the Drywall Furring Channel.
Drywall Furring Channel Splices:
Drywall Furring Channel splices shall occur between RSIC-1.5CRC. The Drywall
Furring Channel splice shall be a minimum of six inch (152 mm) over lap. The Drywall
Furring Channel overlap connection shall be reinforced by either two framing screws
placed one on each side, in the top flanges of the Drywall Furring Channel, centered in
the middle of the splice or by double wrap of 18 gauge galvanized tie wire.
Acoustical Design Load Limits:
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
PAC
   INTERNATIONAL
                                                  Inc.
© PAC International, Inc. — All Rights Reserved.
TTeelleepphhoonnee::  ((886666))  777744--22110000  FFaaxx  ((886666))  664499--22771100
LLaass  VVeeggaass,,  NNVV  89131
WWeebb  SSiittee::  wwwwww..ppaacc--iinnttll..ccoomm
Drywall Furring Channel Spacing shall be determined by the total load supported by each
RSIC-1.5CRC. The Acoustical “Design” Maximum Load is thirtysix  (36) pounds per RSIC-
1.5CRC.
Drywall Furring Channel Spacing:
Single layer ½” (12 mm) or 5/8” (16 mm) gypsum board, with insulation back load, can
be supported with the Drywall Furring Channel placed at twenty four (24) inch (609 mm)
on center. Please note: The span capacity of the gypsum board may be less than twenty
four (24) inch (609 mm); you are advised to confirm the maximum span allowed, with
insulation back load in your market, with the gypsum board manufacturer.
Double layer 5/8” (16 mm) gypsum board, with insulation back load, can be supported
with the Drywall Furring Channel placed sixteen (16) inch (406 mm) on center.
General Information:
Resilient Sound Isolation Clips (RSIC-1.5CRC), Drywall Furring Channel and gypsum
board shall not carry heavy loads in excess of the acoustical design load limits.
Where as the purpose of this assembly is to terminate the structure born sound
transmission it critical the Drywall Furring Channels NOT be connected to or allowed to
come in contact with any structural members including the walls. The 1-1/2” (38 mm)
Cold Rolled Channels may contact the walls or other structural members since the
acoustical decoupling occurs in the RSIC-1.5CRC between the 1-1/2” cold Rolled
Channel and the Drywall Furring Channel.
Seal all potential air leaks with non hardening Acoustical Caulking to achieve best Field
Sound Transmission Class (FSTC) and Field Impact Insulation Class (FIIC)
Fire Test Information:
Resilient Sound Isolation Clips (RSIC-1.5CRC) are not to be arbitrarily added to a fire
resistive design assembly. Check the www.pac-intl.com web page for the latest updates
to the Fire Resistive Design Assemblies.
PAC International, Inc.  Tel: (866) 774-2100 Fax: (866) 649-2710 Web Site: www,pac-intl.com
WARRANTY DISCLAIMER AND LIABILITY LIMITATION LANGUAGE
NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES
THERE IS NO WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR CONDITION OF ANY KIND; AND ANY WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
IS EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND OF FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  Some states do not allow limitations on implied warranties, so the above limitation may not apply to you.
LIABILITY LIMITED TO RETURN OF PURCHASE PRICE
IT IS AGREED THAT SELLER’S LIABILITY AND PURCHASER’S SOLE REMEDY, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, UNDER ANY WAR-
RANTY, IN TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), IN STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE, SHALL NOT EXCEED THE RETURN OF
THE AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID BY PURCHASER, AND UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL SELLER BE LI-
ABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PERSONAL
INJURY, PROPERTY DAMAGE, DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF EQUIPMENT, LOST PROFITS OR REVENUE, COSTS OF RENTING
REPLACEMENTS AND OTHER ADDITIONAL EXPENSES, EVEN IF SELLER HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF
SUCH DAMAGES.  THE PRICE STATED FOR THE EQUIPMENT IS A CONSIDERATION IN LIMITING SELLER’S LIABILITY AND
PURCHASER’S REMEDY.  Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limita-
tion or exclusion may not apply to you.
SELLER NOT LIABLE FOR PURCHASER’S NEGLIGENCE
SELLER WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, LOSSES OR EXPENSES AS A RESULT OF PURCHASER’S NEGLIGENCE,
WHETHER DEEMED ACTIVE OR PASSIVE AND WHETHER OR NOT ANY SUCH NEGLIGENCE IS THE SOLE CAUSE OF ANY
SUCH DAMAGE, LOSS OR EXPENSE.
MODEL FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY
THE MODEL OR SAMPLE SHOWN BY SELLER TO BUYER IS USED FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY.  THERE IS NO
WARRANTY THAT THE GOODS AS DELIVERED SHALL CONFORM TO THE MODEL OR SAMPLE, AND CONFORMITY OF THE
GOODS TO THE MODEL OR SAMPLE IS NOT PART OF THE BASIS OF THE BARGAIN BETWEEN SELLER AND BUYER.
NO WARRANTY OR COMPLIANCE WITH SAFETY CODE OR REGULATION
SELLER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT ANY OF THE GOODS SOLD WILL MEET OR COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ANY SAFETY CODE, BUILDING OR DWELLING CODE, OR REGULATION OF ANY STATE, MUNICIPALITY OR OTHER JURIS-
DICTION.
NEVADA LAW APPLIES
SELLER AND BUYER AGREE THAT ALL ASPECTS OF THIS TRANSACTION INCLUDING THE APPLICABLE STATUTE OF LIMI-
TATIONS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAW OF THE STATE OR NEVADA, AND NOT THE LAWS OF CONFLICTS.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.
Members of the International Code
Council
RSIC-1 SOUND ISOLATION SYSTEMS
Page 7 RSIC® is a registered Trade Mark of PAC International, Inc.